DEC. 8. 2006 4:56PM ORAMETRIX (972)728-5600

NO.6162 P. 2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB No. 0651-</u> 0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Hans Imgrund Peer Sporbert	Name: OraMetrix, Inc.						
Claudia Strauss	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/01/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/525,453	Street Address: 2350 Campbell Creek Blvd. Suite 400						
	tzched? Yes VNo						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One						
Name:Jasvantrai C. Shah; OraMetrix, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 2350 Campbell Creek Blvd.							
Suite 400	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Richardson	8. Payment Information						
State: <u>TX</u> Zip:75082	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: <u>972-728-5552</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2844</u>						
Fax Number: <u>972-728-5600</u>							
Email Address: jay.shah@orametrix.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jasvantrai C. Shah</u>						
9. Signature: Jowanthan C. Shaf Signature	<u>12/08/2006</u> Date						
Jasvantrai C. Shah	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1 1

Docket No.: ORA-04-014 Application Serial No.: 11/525,453

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: Inventors: Filing Date: Application Serial No.: ORA-04-014 Hans Imgrund, Peer Sporbert, Claudia Strauss September 23, 2006 11/525,453

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other god and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

> OraMetrix, Inc., 2350 Campbell Creek Boulevard, Suite 400 Richardson, Texas 75082

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED ORTHODONTIC TREARMENT PLANNING

and identified as:

(/

Case No. ORA-04-014

in the offices of OraMetrix, Inc. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys and agents of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

OraMetrix, Inc. Page 1 of 5 2350 Campbell Creek Boulevard, Suite 400 Richardson, Texas 75082

PATENT REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0339

Docket No.: ORA-04-014 Application Serial No.: 11/525,453

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own/name and in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

oh.

DEC.	8.	2006	4:57PM	C
ja Ja	1			

	Docket No.: ORA-04-014 Application Serial No.: 11/525,453 WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 20.6 , 2006.						
		Hans Imgrund					
		/ ; , ,					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
- STA							
		-					
	- ·						

J.

Docket No.: ORA-04-014 Application Serial No.: 11/525,453

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{Decem S_{2}}{2006}$.

Peer Sporbert<

OraMetrix, Inc. Page 4 of 5 2350 Campbell Creek Boulevard, Suite 400 Richardson, Texas 75082

vv ri

PATENT REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0342 Docket No.: ORA-04-014 Application Serial No.: 11/525,453

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>day of</u> <u>2006</u>. , 2006.

Claudia Strauss

1 1

ہ ہے

OraMetrix, Inc. Page 5 of 5 2350 Campbell Creek Boulevard, Suite 400 Richardson, Texas 75082

Urkundenrolle Nummer 636/2006 des Notars K. Reinhardt in Berlin

File No. 636/2006

n a

I hereby certify, that the above are the true signatures respectively acknowledged in my presence of

Mr. Peer Sporbert, born 27.06.1957, living in Germany, Hobrechtstr. 38, 12047 Berlin, personally known to me,

Mr. Hans Imgrund, born 27.08.1951, living in Germany, Wilhelmshavener Stråße 25, 10551 Berlin, personally known to me

Mrs. Claudia Strauß, born 12.01.1959, living in Germany, Gubener Str. 29, 10243 Berlin, personally known to me.

Notary public explained to the signing persons that according to the law § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG a notarization is not permitted, if the notary public himself or one of his associated partners has serviously been occupied with this matter as a lawyer.





972-728-5600



To:	Mail Stop Assignmen <u>Services</u>	t Recordation	From:	Jasvantrai C. Shah	1
Fax:	(571) 273-0140		Date:	December 8, 2006	;
Phone	: (571) 272-3350		Pages:	(8) Including cove	r sheet
Re:	11/525,453	 .	CC:		
🗖 Ürg	gent 🛛 For Review	□ Please Com	nent	□ Please Reply	Please Recycle
•Comr	ments:				
Serial	No. 11/ 525 ,453			Agent JCS	
Re: Applicant – Hans Imgrund et al.			Case No. ORA-04-014 Filed: 09/23/2006		
"METI PLENI	HOD AND SYSTEM F NING"	OR ENHANCEI) ORT	HODONTIC TREA	ARMENT
Dear S	lir				

We are faxing herewith:

- <u>x</u> Completed Recordation Form PTO-1595, Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only
- x Original Executed Assignment

Respectfully, Jasvantrai C. Shah Agent for Applicant